

18 December 2019

Privatisation by way of scheme of arrangement

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Springland International Holdings Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase / Sale	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement	Percentage of class (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement
					or understanding)	or understanding)
International Value	17 December	Purchase	93,000	\$2.1500	112,664,000	5.7190%
Advisers, LLC	2019	Purchase	32,000	\$2.1500	112,696,000	5.7206%
		Purchase	48,000	\$2.1500	112,744,000	5.7230%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,745,000	5.7231%
		Purchase	17,000	\$2.1500	112,762,000	5.7240%
		Purchase	2,000	\$2.1500	112,764,000	5.7241%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,765,000	5.7241%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,766,000	5.7242%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,767,000	5.7242%
		Purchase	7,000	\$2.1500	112,774,000	5.7246%



Purchase	5,000	\$2.1500	112,779,000	5.7248%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,780,000	5.7249%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,781,000	5.7249%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,782,000	5.7250%
Purchase	4,000	\$2.1500	112,786,000	5.7252%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,787,000	5.7252%
Purchase	3,000	\$2.1500	112,790,000	5.7254%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,791,000	5.7254%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,792,000	5.7255%
Purchase	3,000	\$2.1500	112,795,000	5.7256%
Purchase	30,000	\$2.1500	112,825,000	5.7272%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,826,000	5.7272%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,827,000	5.7273%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,828,000	5.7273%
Purchase	9,000	\$2.1500	112,837,000	5.7278%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1500	112,839,000	5.7279%
Purchase	10,000	\$2.1500	112,849,000	5.7284%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,850,000	5.7284%
Purchase	10,000	\$2.1500	112,860,000	5.7289%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,861,000	5.7290%
Purchase	5,000	\$2.1500	112,866,000	5.7292%
Purchase	3,000	\$2.1500	112,869,000	5.7294%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,870,000	5.7294%



Purchase	11,000	\$2.1500	112,881,000	5.7300%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,882,000	5.7301%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,883,000	5.7301%
Purchase	16,000	\$2.1500	112,899,000	5.7309%
Purchase	9,000	\$2.1500	112,908,000	5.7314%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1500	112,910,000	5.7315%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1500	112,912,000	5.7316%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1500	112,914,000	5.7317%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1500	112,916,000	5.7318%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,917,000	5.7318%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,918,000	5.7319%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1500	112,920,000	5.7320%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,921,000	5.7320%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,922,000	5.7321%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1500	112,924,000	5.7322%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1500	112,926,000	5.7323%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,927,000	5.7323%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1500	112,929,000	5.7324%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,930,000	5.7325%
Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,931,000	5.7325%
Purchase	4,000	\$2.1500	112,935,000	5.7327%

Note:

International Value Advisers, LLC is a Class (6) associate of the Offeree company by virtue of its holdings of ordinary shares in the Offeree company. Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients. International Value Advisers, LLC is ultimately owned by Charles de Vaulx.